

Waitrose stock number	895222
Name	<b>Waitrose Ultimate Christmas Feast Hamper</b>
Net quantity	1
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Lts, Bracknell RG12 8FD
Further statements	

<p>Contents (refer to following sheets for individual product information)</p>	<ol style="list-style-type: none"> <li>1. Cropwell Bishop Potted Stilton 300g</li> <li>2. Le Chatelain Camembert</li> <li>3. Waitrose 9 Mini Mince Pies</li> <li>4. Waitrose Blanc de Blancs Brut Champagne</li> <li>5. Waitrose Bright &amp; Zingy Rhubarb, Apple &amp; Ginger Chutney</li> <li>6. Waitrose Chablis</li> <li>7. Waitrose Chianti Classico Barone Ricasoli</li> <li>8. Waitrose Christmas 6 Crackers with Chocolate Truffles</li> <li>9. Waitrose Christmas Chocolate Biscuit Selection</li> <li>10. Waitrose Christmas Chocolate Fruit &amp; Nut</li> <li>11. Waitrose Christmas Chocolate Selection</li> <li>12. Waitrose Christmas Lebkuchen</li> <li>13. Waitrose Christmas Sixpence Tin</li> <li>14. Waitrose Christmas Sweet Treat Tree House</li> <li>15. Waitrose Christmas Tipple Truffle Trio</li> <li>16. Waitrose Christmas Wiltshire Cured Roast Ham</li> <li>17. Waitrose Crisp &amp; Refreshing Dark Chocolate Mint Thins</li> <li>18. Waitrose Drunken Panettone</li> <li>19. Waitrose Fragrant All Butter Sundried Tomato Bites</li> <li>20. Waitrose Gruyere Cheese &amp; Poppy Seed Twists</li> <li>21. Waitrose Home Winter Berries Napkin 33cm</li> <li>22. Waitrose Late-Bottled Vintage Port Symington Family Estates</li> <li>23. Waitrose Mild &amp; Delicate Acacia Honey</li> <li>24. Waitrose Redcurrant Sauce with Ruby Port</li> <li>25. Waitrose Rich &amp; Sweet Cave aged Wookey Hole Cheddar Truckle</li> <li>26. Waitrose Richly Fruited Christmas Pudding</li> <li>27. Waitrose Savoury &amp; Aromatic Nigella Seed Biscuit for Cheese</li> <li>28. Waitrose Sliced Side of Smoked Salmon</li> <li>29. Waitrose Smooth, Rich &amp; Well Rounded Americano Blend Ground Coffee</li> <li>30. Waitrose Sweet &amp; Tender Italian Antipasto Platter</li> <li>31. Waitrose Tangy &amp; Savoury Oat &amp; Chive Biscuits for</li> </ol>
--	--

	Cheese Waitrose Tangy & Warming Onion & Garlic Chutney Waitrose Whole Kalamata Olives
--	---

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Cropwell Bishop Potted Stilton 300g	
Product description	Potted Blue Stilton sealed with butter	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Milk</b>	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	300g	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Keep refrigerated	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat but best to remove from fridge an hour before serving	
Manufacturer's name and address	Cropwell Bishop Creamery Ltd, Cropwell Bishop, Nottingham NG12 3BQ	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1938KJ	581KJ
energy	468Kcal	140Kcal
fat	42.8g	12.8g
of which saturates	28.2g	8.5g
carbohydrate	0.1g	0.1g
of which sugars	0.1g	0.1g
fibre	0	0
protein	20.9g	6.3g
salt	2.2g	0.7
Servings per pack	10	

Contains alcohol	No
Contains artificial flavours	No
Contains artificial colours	No
Suitable for vegans	No
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Le Chatelain Camembert
Product description	Full fat soft mould ripened cheese made from pasteurised cow's milk
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Camembert cheese ( <b>milk</b> )
May contain statements	N/A
Net quantity	250g
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	Keep refrigerated Once opened, consume within 1 day Do not Freeze
Instructions for use	For best results, remove from the fridge 30 minutes before consumption.
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1100kj
energy	265kcal
fat	21g
of which saturates	15g
carbohydrate	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g
fibre	0g
protein	19g
salt	1.4g
Servings per pack	<del>3 x 30g</del> about 8 servings of 30g

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 9 Mini Mince Pies	
Product description	3 Almond Topped Mince Pies, 3 Orange and Juniper Flavoured Mince Pies and 3 Caramelised Hazelnut Topped Baklava Pies	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Baklava filling (19%) (mixed vine fruits (sultanas, raisins), sugar, salted butter ( <b>milk</b> ), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> , caramelised hazelnuts ( <b>hazelnuts</b> , sugar), <b>walnuts</b> , honey, <b>pistachio nuts</b> , spirit vinegar, cinnamon, flavouring, lemon oil), orange and juniper flavoured mincemeat (17%) (sugar, mixed vine fruits (currants, sultanas, apple, palm oil, wheat glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, cornflour, orange oil, mixed spice, flavouring, acetic acid, lemon peel, acidity regulators (ascorbic acid, citric acid), sunflower oil), almond and amaretto mincemeat (10%) (sugar, mixed vine fruits (currants, sultanas, raisins), apple, amaretto extract, <b>almonds</b> , palm oil, wheat glucose-fructose syrup, orange peel, cornflour, mixed spice, acetic acid, lemon peel, acidity regulators (ascorbic acid, citric acid), sunflower oil, flavouring), frangipane (9%) ( <b>almonds</b> , salted butter ( <b>milk</b> ), sugar, pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> , cornflour, invert sugar syrup, flavourings, salt), fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), salted butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (13%), sugar, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate)	
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	240g	
Country of origin	Scotland	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	Oven Cook: From Chilled/Ambient: Preheat oven. Remove all packaging. Place pies on a baking tray and heat in centre of oven (Time 5-6mins Oven: 190°C, Fan: 160°C, Gas: Gas Mark gas 5)	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1823kj	486kj
energy	435kcal	116kcal
fat	20.3g	5.4g

of which saturates	10.1g	2.7g
carbohydrate	57.2g	15.3g
of which sugars	35.0g	9.3g
fibre	2.2g	0.6g
protein	4.8g	1.3g
salt	0.35g	0.09g
Servings per pack	9 servings	
Contains alcohol	Y	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Blanc de Blancs Brut Champagne
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**drinkaware.co.uk**  
for the facts about alcohol

Product name	Waitrose Rhubarb, Apple & Ginger Chutney	
Product description	Bright and zingy rhubarb, apple and ginger chutney	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Rhubarb (32%), bramley apples (23%), sugar, brown sugar, cider vinegar, onion, diced ginger (1.5%), ginger puree, orange concentrate, <b>mustard</b> seeds, water, salt, black pepper, orange zest	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net quantity	320g	
Country of origin	N/A	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened refrigerate below 5C and consume within 6 weeks	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	930kj	186kj
energy	219kcal	44kcal
fat	0.4g	trace
of which saturates	0.0g	0.0g
carbohydrate	51.6g	10.3g
of which sugars	50.6g	10.1g
fibre	2.8g	0.6g
protein	0.9g	0.2g
salt	0.25g	0.05g
Servings per pack	16 x 20g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	

Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Chablis
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	France
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	12.5%
Vintage year	2016
Units per bottle	9.4
Units per serving	1.6
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**drinkaware.co.uk**  
for the facts about alcohol

Product name	Waitrose Chianti Classico Barone Ricasoli
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Italy
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	13.5%
Vintage year	2015
Units per bottle	10.1
Units per serving	1.7
Servings per pack	6 x 125ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**drinkaware.co.uk**  
for the facts about alcohol



Product name	Waitrose Christmas 6 Crackers with Chocolate Truffles	
Product description	6 mini crackers each containing 2 milk chocolate truffles or 2 dark chocolate truffles	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Milk chocolate (44%) (sugar, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (<b>soya lecithin</b>), flavourings), dark chocolate (38%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, flavouring, emulsifier (<b>soya lecithin</b>)), wheat glucose syrup, evaporated <b>milk</b>, butter oil (<b>milk</b>), coconut oil, invert sugar syrup, flavouring, preservative (sorbic acid).</p>	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts.	
Net quantity	130g	
Country of origin	Ireland	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Lir Chocolates Navan IDA Business Park Johnstown Navan Co. Meath Ireland C15 PK33	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2086	
energy	501	
fat	32.3	
of which saturates	19.9	

carbohydrate	43.9	
of which sugars	30.6	
fibre	6.6	
protein	5.4	
salt	0.14	
Servings per pack	6	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Christmas Chocolate Biscuit Selection	
Product description	A selection of milk, dark and white chocolate coated biscuits.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	MILK CHOCOLATE (31%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, <b>milk</b> whey powder, dried skimmed <b>milk</b> , emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), FORTIFIED WHEAT FLOUR ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), DARK CHOCOLATE (17%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter, butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), WHITE CHOCOLATE (15%) (sugar, cocoa butter, dried skimmed <b>milk</b> , butter oil ( <b>milk</b> ), whole <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), sugar, palm oil, butter ( <b>milk</b> ), glucose, dextrose monohydrate, salt, raising agents (ammonium carbonate, sodium bicarbonate, disodium diphosphate), partially inverted refiners syrup, cocoa powder, whole <b>milk</b> powder, free range whole <b>egg</b> , skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavourings.	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and nuts.	
Net quantity	450g	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	na	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2165kj	379kj
energy	518kcal	91kcal
fat	26.8g	4.7g
of which saturates	15.4g	2.7g
carbohydrate	62.0g	10.9g

of which sugars	43.2g	7.6g
fibre	2.0g	<0.5g
protein	6.1g	1.1g
salt	0.31g	0.05g
Servings per pack	26 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Chocolate Mixed Nuts & Dried Fruit	
Product description	A selection of chocolate covered nuts and raisins	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Milk Chocolate (23%) (sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, cocoa mass, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), vanilla), white chocolate (19%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole milk powder, milk whey powder, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), vanilla), dark Chocolate (18%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa powder, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), vanilla), <b>hazelnuts</b> (15%), <b>almonds</b> (11%), raisins (9%), sugar, glazing agents (shellac, tapioca starch, sunflower oil), dextrose monohydrate, honey.</p> <p>White Chocolate contains cocoa solids 30 % minimum, milk solids 14 % minimum</p> <p>Milk Chocolate contains cocoa solids 32 % minimum, milk solids 23 % minimum</p> <p>Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 70 % minimum</p>	
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts, peanuts and sesame.	
Net quantity	200 g	
Country of origin	Produced in Italy	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	V. Besana SPA via Ferrovia 210, 80040 San Gennaro Vesuviano Naples Italy	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2299 kj	575 Kj
energy	551 kcal	138 kcal
fat	33.8 g	8.5 g
of which saturates	14.7 g	3.7 g
carbohydrate	51.7 g	12.9 g

of which sugars	46.3 g	11.6 g
fibre	3.7 g	0.9 g
protein	8.2 g	2.1 g
salt	0.10 g	0.03 g
Servings per pack	8 servings	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Chocolate Favourites	
Product description	An assortment of chocolates and toffees	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	milk chocolate (34%) (sugar, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, whole <b>milk</b> powder, <b>milk</b> fat, <b>milk</b> whey powder, lactose ( <b>milk</b> ), emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), sugar, wheat glucose syrup, dark chocolate (7%) (cocoa mass, sugar, fat reduced cocoa powder, cocoa butter, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), palm fat, skimmed <b>milk</b> , invert sugar syrup, white chocolate (1.5%) (sugar, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa butter, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), <b>hazelnuts</b> , humectant (glycerine), apple pulp, salt, cocoa butter, fructose syrup, emulsifiers ( <b>soya</b> lecithin), acidity regulators (citric acid, sodium citrates), flavouring, colours (carotenes, anthocyanins), gelling agent (pectin), raising agent (sodium hydrogen carbonate), vanilla extract.	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and may contain other nuts	
Net quantity	600g	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK & Germany	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from direct sunlight.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1939kj	659kj
energy	462kcal	157kcal
fat	18.6g	6.3g
of which saturates	10.7g	3.6g
carbohydrate	68.8g	23.4g

of which sugars	54.9g	18.7g
fibre	1.6g	0.5g
protein	4.0g	1.3g
salt	0.25g	0.09g
Servings per pack	approximately 18servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Christmas Lebkuchen Selection	
Product description	An assortment of festive spiced German cakes and biscuits coated in milk & dark chocolate & sugar glaze	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, <b>wheat</b> flour, glucose-fructose syrup (maize, <b>wheat</b> ), cocoa mass, cocoa butter, <b>hazelnuts</b> , honey, <b>almonds</b> , apple purée, <b>milk</b> powder, fructose, apricot kernels, brown sugar, lemon peel, vegetarian whey powder ( <b>milk</b> ), orange peel, spices (anise, cinnamon, cloves, pimento, mace, coriander, nutmeg, fennel), raising agents (sodium hydrogen carbonate, potassium carbonate, ammonium hydrogen carbonate), humectants (sorbitol syrup, invertase), acid (citric acid), apple extract, invert sugar syrup, butterfat ( <b>milk</b> ), gelling agent (pectin), potato starch, emulsifier (sunflower lecithin), dried free range <b>egg</b> , apricots, dried free range <b>egg</b> white, <b>wheat</b> starch, figs, salt, acidity regulator (sodium citrates), flavourings, thickener (gum arabic), pork gelatine, concentrated lemon juice.	
May contain statements	May also contain other nuts, peanuts and sesame	
Net quantity	300g	
Country of origin	Produced in more than one country	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool, dry place. Once opened store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1721kj	224kj
energy	410kcal	53kcal
fat	14.3g	1.9g
of which saturates	6.7g	0.9g
carbohydrate	61.5g	8g
of which sugars	45.4g	5.9g

fibre	5.1g	0.7g
protein	6.2g	0.8g
salt	0.52g	0.07g
Servings per pack	approximately 26 x 13g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Christmas Sixpence Tin	
Product description	All butter shortbread	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	INGREDIENTS: fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), Salted Butter (32%) (butter ( <b>milk</b> ), salt), sugar, salt, raising agent (ammonium hydrogen carbonate).	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts and Peanuts	
Net quantity	450g	
Country of origin	The United Kingdom	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, Berks, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
Energy kJ	2189	298
Energy kcal	524	71
Fat g	29.2	3.98
of which saturates g	18.2	2.48
Carbohydrate g	58.1	7.92

of which sugars g	14.8	2.02
Fibre g	3.6	0.49
Protein g	5.4	0.74
Salt g	0.88	0.1199
Servings per pack	13.6g	
Contains alcohol	No	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Christmas Sweet Treat Tree House					
Product description	Dark chocolate coated raspberry mallows, Butter fudge and Milk chocolate smothered honeycomb.					
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p>Dark Chocolate Coated Raspberry Mallows  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Belgian dark chocolate (45%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, <b>soya</b> lecithin), sugar, glucose, water, invert sugar syrup, beef gelatine, icing sugar, salt, flavouring, colour (beetroot red), citric acid, acidity regulator (sodium citrates).</p> <p>Milk Chocolate Covered Honeycomb  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> Belgian Milk chocolate (40%) (sugar, cocoa butter, whole <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, emulsifier (0.3%) (<b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), sugar, glucose, raising agent (sodium bicarbonate).  Butter Fudge  <b>INGREDIENTS:</b> sugar, butter (16%) (<b>milk</b>, salt), sweetened condensed milk (<b>milk</b>, sugar), glucose, golden syrup, fondant (sugar, glucose).</p> <p>For allergens see ingredients in bold</p>					
May contain statements	May contain: peanuts, milk and nuts.					
Net quantity	300g					
Country of origin	United Kingdom					
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place					
Instructions for use						
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose					
Nutrition labelling: Typical value per 100g	Butter Fudge	Per serving 10g	Chocolate Mallows	Per serving 12g	Chocolate Honeycomb	Per serving 24g
Energy kJ	1905	191	1810	217	1929	463
Energy kcal	453	45	430	52	458	110
Fat g	15.7	1.6	14.2	1.7	15	3.6
of which saturates g	10.6	1.1	8.6	1	9.2	2.2
Carbohydrate g	76.7	7.7	70.7	8.5	77.9	18.7

of which sugars g	72.5	7.2	53.3	6.4	53.6	12.9
Fibre g	0.1	0	0.1	0	0.5	0.1
Protein g	1.2	0.1	4.8	0.6	2.7	0.6
Salt g	0.36	0.04	0.13	0.02	0.28	0.07
Servings per pack	9		8		4	
Contains alcohol	No					
Contains artificial flavours	No					
Contains artificial colours	No					
Suitable for vegans	No					
Suitable for vegetarians	No					

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Christmas Tipple Truffle Trio	
Product description	18 twist wrapped chocolate truffles. A selection of Dark chocolate Marc de Champagne truffles, Milk chocolate Irish cream liqueur truffles and Dark chocolate rum truffles	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<p><b>INGREDIENTS:</b> milk chocolate (33%) (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> powder, cocoa mass, flavouring, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin)), dark chocolate (32%) (sugar, cocoa mass, cocoa butter), wheat glucose syrup, white chocolate (7%) (sugar, cocoa butter, <b>milk</b> powder, skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin), flavouring), Irish cream liqueur (<b>milk</b>), evaporated <b>milk</b>, sugar, cocoa mass, humectants (sorbitol syrup, glycerine), invert sugar syrup, Marc de Champagne, rum, cocoa butter, flavouring, brandy, water, preservative (sorbic acid), emulsifier (<b>soya</b> lecithin).</p>	
May contain statements	May contain peanuts and other nuts.	
Net quantity	200g	
Country of origin	Ireland	
Storage instructions	Store closed in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Lir Chocolates Navan IDA Business Park Johnstown Navan Co. Meath Ireland C15 PK33	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2044	
energy	490	
fat	29.4	
of which saturates	18.1	

carbohydrate	49	
of which sugars	40.3	
fibre	4.6	
protein	5.1	
salt	0.12	
Servings per pack	18	
Contains alcohol	Yes	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Wiltshire Cured Roast Ham	
Product description	Formed from prime pork silverside and topside muscles, Wiltshire cured for 7 days, cooked and roasted.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Pork, salt, preservatives (sodium nitrite, potassium nitrate). Prepared with 102g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during cooking and roasting.	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net quantity	1.1kg	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Keep refrigerated <5°C. Once opened, consume within 2 days. Do not exceed use by date.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Dalehead Foods, Leafield Industrial Estate, Corsham, Wiltshire, SN13 9RS.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	660kj	330kj
energy	158kcal	79kcal
fat	7.4g	3.7g
of which saturates	2.6g	1.3g
carbohydrate	<0.5g	<0.5g
of which sugars	<0.5g	<0.5g
fibre	0.5g	<0.5g
protein	22.4g	11.2g
salt	2.5g	1.25g
Servings per pack	22 x 50g	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Mint Thins	
Product description	Slim and elegant peppermint flavoured dark chocolate crisp	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	DARK CHOCOLATE (78%) (cocoa mass, sugar, cocoa butter, Emulsifier ( <b>soya</b> lecithin)), sugar, peppermint oil Dark Chocolate contains cocoa solids 55% minimum	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts and milk	
Net quantity	150g	
Country of origin	Produced in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place away from heat source and direct sunlight	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1940kj	108kj
energy	462kcal	26kcal
fat	15.5g	0.9g
of which saturates	9.6g	0.5g
carbohydrate	72.0g	4.0g
of which sugars	58.9g	3.3g
fibre	4.6g	0.3g
protein	6.2g	0.3g
salt	0.04g	<0.01g
Servings per pack	27 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Phizzecco Panettone
--------------	------------------------------

Product description	An Italian cake made with sultanas, butter and sparkling wine.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour, sugar, sultanas (15%), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> , butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (10%), <b>milk</b> , yeast, sparkling wine (2%), alcohol, emulsifier (mono- and diglycerides of fatty acids), invert sugar syrup, salt, flavourings.	
May contain statements	May contain Nuts	
Net quantity	750g e	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place Once opened, for maximum freshness, reseal bag after every use and consume within 7 days	
Instructions for use	Best served at room temperature.  Starting with the side seam carefully peel the paper case from the cake, then peel the paper base away.  On a flat surface, cut using a serrated knife and serve.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Maina Via Bra (Tagliata) 109-12045 Fossano (CN) Italy	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1458	1367
energy	347	326
fat	13.5	12.66

of which saturates	8.7	8.16
carbohydrate	48.3	45.28
of which sugars	31	29.06
fibre	2.1	1.97
protein	7.1	6.66
salt	0.6	0.56
Servings per pack	8	
Contains alcohol	Yes	
Contains artificial flavours	No	
Contains artificial colours	No	
Suitable for vegans	No	
Suitable for vegetarians	Yes	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose All Butter Sundried Tomato Bites	
Product description	Crisp baked savoury sun dried tomato pastry bites topped with cheese and herbs.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour, butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (26%), cheese ( <b>milk</b> , salt, anti-caking agent potato starch, lactic starter culture, vegetarian rennet, colour annatto), SUNDRIED TOMATO TAPENADE (5%) (tomato, sunflower oil, white wine vinegar, salt, flavouring, citric acid, antioxidant ascorbic acid), pasteurised free range <b>egg</b> , yeast, salt, tomato powder, <b>milk</b> powder, sugar, oregano, parsley, garlic powder, onion powder, yeast extract, <b>celery</b> , <b>barley</b> malt extract, fermented <b>wheat</b> flour, thyme, white pepper, nutmeg	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts, peanuts and sesame	
Net quantity	100g e	
Country of origin	The Netherlands.	
Storage instructions	Storage: Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	Ready to eat or alternatively can be warmed as a delicious snack. Oven cook: Gas 1, 140°C, Fan 120°C for 2-3 minutes. Preheat oven. Remove all packaging, arrange straws in a single layer on a baking tray and then place in the centre of the oven. Adjust times according to your particular oven. (For fan assisted ovens heating times should be reduced. For best results, refer to manufacturer's handbook). All appliances vary, these are guidelines only.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2272kj	568kj
energy	545kcal	136kcal
fat	34.2g	8.6g
of which saturates	21.9g	5.5g
carbohydrate	44.5g	11.1g

of which sugars	3g	0.7g
fibre	4.5g	1.1g
protein	12.6g	3.2g
salt	1.81g	0.45g
Servings per pack	4 x 25g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Gruyere Cheese & Poppy Seed Twists	
Product description	All Butter Gruyere Cheese and Poppy Seed Twists	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	<b>Wheat</b> flour, butter ( <b>milk</b> ) (29%), Gruyère cheese ( <b>milk</b> ) (10%), poppy seeds (2%), skimmed <b>milk</b> powder, salt, yeast, <b>barley</b> malt flour, sugar	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and peanuts	
Net quantity	125g	
Country of origin	Switzerland	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, store in an airtight container.	
Instructions for use	Oven cook: From Chilled/Ambient: These twists are ready to eat or alternatively can be warmed as a delicious snack. All appliances vary, the following are guidelines only. Times are based on heating 125g of product at a time. Remove all outer packaging Preheat the oven. Arrange the twists in a single layer on the baking tray in the centre of the oven. (Time 3-4 mins Oven: 180°C, Fan: 160°C, Gas: Gas Mark gas 4)	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2110kj	169kj
energy	505kcal	40kcal
fat	28.0g	2.2g
of which saturates	18.5g	1.5g
carbohydrate	48.2g	3.9g
of which sugars	3.6g	0.3g
fibre	4.8g	0.4g
protein	12.7g	1.0g
salt	1.73g	0.14g
Servings per pack	Approximately 16 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	

Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Late-Bottled Vintage Port Symington Family Estates
May contain statements	
Net quantity	75cl
Country of origin	Portugal
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Alcoholic strength by volume	20%
Vintage year	2012
Units per bottle	15
Units per serving	1
Servings per pack	15 x 50ml
Contains alcohol	Y
Contains sulphites	Y
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

**drinkaware.co.uk**  
for the facts about alcohol

Product name	Waitrose Acacia Honey	
Product description	Mild and delicate acacia honey. A sweet, light honey with a smooth fruity taste.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Blend of EU and Non-EU honeys.	
May contain statements	n/a	
Net quantity	340g	
Country of origin	Packed in the UK	
Storage instructions	Store at room temperature. Honey may naturally crystallise at low temperature. If so, stand in hot water until it becomes clear again. For best before end date see cap.	
Instructions for use	n/a	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1306kJ	196kJ
energy	307kcal	46kcal
fat	0.0g	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g	0.0g
carbohydrate	76.4g	11.5g
of which sugars	76.4g	11.5g
fibre	0.0g	0.0g
protein	0.4g	trace
salt	0.03g	0.00g
Servings per pack	22 x 15g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Redcurrant Sauce with Ruby Port	
Product description		
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, redcurrants (30%), water, ruby port (5%), concentrated redcurrant juice, gelling agent pectin	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	215g	
Country of origin		
Storage instructions	Store in cool dry place. Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and use within 4 weeks.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1060kj	318kj
energy	249kcal	75kcal
fat	0.0g	0.0g
of which saturates	0.0g	0.0g
carbohydrate	61.7g	18.5g
of which sugars	59.6g	17.9g
fibre	0.5g	0.2g
protein	0.4g	0.1g
salt	0.03g	trace
Servings per pack	7 x 30g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Cave aged Wookey Hole Cheddar Truckle
Product description	West Country Farmhouse Cheddar cheese made with pasteurised cow's milk
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Cheddar cheese ( <b>milk</b> )
May contain statements	
Net quantity	600g
Country of origin	
Storage instructions	
Instructions for use	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1725kj
energy	416kcal
fat	34.9g
of which saturates	21.7g
carbohydrate	0.1g
of which sugars	0.1g
fibre	0g
protein	25.4g
salt	1.8g
Servings per pack	approximately 20 servings

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose 6 Month Matured Richly Fruited Christmas Pudding	
Product description	Made with brandy, cherries, almonds and a generous dash of sherry	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Mixed vine fruits (36%) (sultanas, raisins, currants), sugar, cider (9%), fortified wheat flour ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), palm oil, brandy (4%), glace cherries (4%) (cherries, corn glucose fructose syrup, colour (anthocyanins), citric acid), rum, <b>almonds</b> , concentrated orange juice, sherry, <b>walnuts</b> , rice flour, sunflower oil, <b>pecan nuts</b> , molasses, wheat glucose syrup, orange peel, salt, mixed spice, lemon peel, orange oil, yeast, citric acid	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	907g	
Country of origin		
Storage instructions		
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1451kj	1647kj
energy	345kcal	391kcal
fat	8.9g	10.1g
of which saturates	4.4g	5g
carbohydrate	59.7g	67.8g
of which sugars	43.2g	49.0g
fibre	7.0g	7.9g
protein	3.0g	3.4g

salt	0.33g	0.37g
Servings per pack	8 servings	
Contains alcohol	Y	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	Y	
Suitable for vegetarians	Y	

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Savoury & aromatic nigella seed biscuits for cheese	
Product description	Oat biscuit with Nigella seeds	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	OATS (42%) ( <b>oat</b> flakes and <b>oatmeal</b> ), WHEAT FLOUR FORTIFIED ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), cheese ( <b>milk</b> ), salt, nigella seeds (1%)	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and sesame	
Net quantity	150g e	
Country of origin		
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date see base of pack	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	2048kj	384kj
energy	490kcal	92kcal
fat	24.6g	4.6g
of which saturates	16.2g	3g
carbohydrate	52.7g	9.9g
of which sugars	2.7g	0.5g
fibre	5.9g	1.1g
protein	11.4g	2.1g
salt	2.4g	0.45g
Servings per pack	approximately 8 servings	

Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Sliced Side of Smoked Salmon	
Product description	A mild oak smoked Scottish salmon side, sliced and ready to serve on a gold coloured board.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Salmon ( <i>Salmo salar</i> ) ( <b>fish</b> ) (97%), salt, demerara sugar	
May contain statements		
Net quantity	800g	
Country of origin		
Storage instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5oC. For use by date see outer box label.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	768kj	512kj
energy	184kcal	122kcal
fat	9.9g	6.6g
of which saturates	2.7g	1.8g
carbohydrate	0.3g	0.2g
of which sugars	0.3g	0.2g
fibre	trace	trace
protein	23.3g	15.5g
salt	3.13g	2.08g
Servings per pack	approximately 12 servings	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	N

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Americano Blend Ground Coffee
Product description	Roast & ground coffee
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Roast & Ground Coffee (100%)
May contain statements	NA
Net quantity	227g
Country of origin	Produce of more than one country. Packed in the UK
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened, reseal using re-closable tab on pack. To prolong its freshness store in a cool place, refrigerator or deep freeze and use within two weeks.
Instructions for use	Preparation Instructions (Back of pack) The coffee is ground to suit all coffee makers. For cafetières, percolators and filters follow manufacturer's instructions. We recommend one rounded dessert spoonful of coffee per cup for normal strength coffee. This may be adjusted according to taste. To enjoy the coffee's full flavour do not stand, but serve soon after preparation.
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g
energy	1710kj
energy	406kcal
fat	10.2g
of which saturates	4.1g
carbohydrate	59.4g
of which sugars	0.5g
fibre	6.1g
protein	16.1g
salt	trace

Servings per pack	32 servings
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Italian Antipasto Platter	
Product description	A traditional Italian cured meat selection consisting of Prosciutto Crudo matured for a minimum of 10 months, Milano salami seasoned with white wine and black pepper, and a classic coarse cut Spianata Romana seasoned with black pepper and garlic	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net quantity	120g	
Country of origin	Italy	
Storage instructions	Keep refrigerated below 5°C Once opened, keep refrigerated below 5°C and consume within 2 days	
Instructions for use	To serve: To appreciate the full flavour of these meats, please remove the pack from the refrigerator and open 30 minutes before serving.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Product description	Prosciutto crudo	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Pork leg, salt Prepared with 135g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1069kj	284kj
energy	256kcal	68kcal
fat	15.2g	4g
of which saturates	4.8g	1.3g
carbohydrate	0.6g	0.2g
of which sugars	0.3g	trace
fibre	trace	trace

protein	29.2g	7.8g
salt	5g	1.33g
Servings per pack	approximately 2 slices per serving	
Contains alcohol	Y (Milano Salami & Spianata Romana Salami contains white wine)	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	
Product description	Milano Salami	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Pork, salt, white wine, corn dextrose, black peppercorns, white pepper, antioxidants sodium ascorbate and ascorbic acid, preservatives potassium nitrate and sodium nitrite, garlic Prepared with 128g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation.	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1486kj	131kj
energy	358kcal	31kcal
fat	28.4g	2.5g
of which saturates	11.3g	1g
carbohydrate	0.8g	trace
of which sugars	0.2g	trace
fibre	trace	trace

protein	24.8g	2.2g
salt	3.61g	0.32g
Servings per pack	approximately 2 slices per serving	
Contains alcohol	Y	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	
Product description	Spianata Romana Salami	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Pork, salt, white wine, corn dextrose, black peppercorns, white pepper, antioxidants sodium ascorbate and ascorbic acid, preservatives potassium nitrate and sodium nitrite, garlic Prepared with 130g of pork per 100g of product. Moisture is lost during curing and maturation	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1406kj	225kj
energy	338kcal	54kcal
fat	25.1g	4g
of which saturates	10.7g	1.7g
carbohydrate	0.7g	0.1g
of which sugars	0.7g	0.1g
fibre	trace	trace

protein	27.4g	4.4g
salt	3.9g	0.62g
Servings per pack	approximately 2 slices per serving	
Contains alcohol	Y	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	
Suitable for vegans	N	
Suitable for vegetarians	N	

### Disclaimer

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Tangy & savoury oat and chive biscuits for cheese
--------------	--

Product description	Oat biscuits with chives	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	OATS (41%) ( <b>oat</b> flakes and <b>oatmeal</b> ), WHEAT FLOUR FORTIFIED ( <b>wheat</b> flour, calcium carbonate, iron, niacin, thiamin), butter ( <b>milk</b> ), dried chives (3%), salt	
May contain statements	May also contain nuts and sesame.	
Net quantity	150g e	
Country of origin	UK	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place, once opened store in an airtight container. For best before date, see base of pack.	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value (tab 5, columns F & G; no space between value and suffix)	Per 100g	Per 20g serving
energy	<b>2023kJ</b>	<b>379 kJ</b>
energy	<b>483kcal</b>	<b>91 kcal</b>
fat	<b>22.4g</b>	4.2 g
of which saturates	<b>13.2g</b>	2.5 g
carbohydrate	<b>57.5g</b>	10.8 g
of which sugars	<b>2.0g</b>	0.4 g
fibre	<b>4.1g</b>	<b>0.8 g</b>
protein	<b>10.8g</b>	2.0 g
salt	<b>2.05g</b>	0.38 g
Servings per pack	Pack contains approx. 8 servings.	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	N
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.



Product name	Waitrose Onion & Garlic Chutney	
Product description	A sweet onion chutney with garlic & chilli.	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Sugar, water, <b>barley</b> malt vinegar, onions (8%), gelling agent pectin, salt, black pepper, cayenne pepper, chillies, garlic powder	
May contain statements	N/A	
Net quantity	340g	
Country of origin	N/A	
Storage instructions	Store in a cool dry place. Once opened refrigerate below 5C and consume within 6 weeks.	
Instructions for use	N/A	
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	1096kj	219kj
energy	258kcal	52kcal
fat	0.3g	trace
of which saturates	0.1g	trace
carbohydrate	61.1g	12.2g
of which sugars	59.9g	12.0g
fibre	2.8g	0.6g
protein	1.4g	0.3g
salt	0.25g	0.05g
Servings per pack	17 x 20g	
Contains alcohol	N	
Contains artificial flavours	N	
Contains artificial colours	N	

Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

**Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.

Product name	Waitrose Whole Kalamata Olives	
Product description	Whole Kalamata olives in brine and wine vinegar	
Ingredients including allergens in <b>bold</b>	Kalamata olives (63%), water, salt, wine vinegar	
May contain statements		
Warning statements	May contain olive stones	
Net quantity	300g	
Country of origin		
Storage instructions	Refrigerate after opening and consume within 14 days	
Instructions for use		
Manufacturer's name and address	Waitrose Ltd, Bracknell, RG12 8YA	
Nutrition labelling: Typical value	Per 100g	Per serving
energy	967kj	145kj
energy	235kcal	35kcal
fat	23.5g	3.5g
of which saturates	2.8g	0.4g
carbohydrate	1.2g	0.2g
of which sugars	0.5g	trace
fibre	4.9g	0.7g
protein	2.2g	0.3g
salt	2.2g	0.33g

Servings per pack	12 x 15g
Contains alcohol	N
Contains artificial flavours	N
Contains artificial colours	N
Suitable for vegans	Y
Suitable for vegetarians	Y

### **Disclaimer**

Please note that whilst we take every care to ensure the product information displayed on our website is correct, product recipes are regularly changed and this may affect nutrition and allergen information therefore you should always check product labels and not rely solely on the information presented here.

If you require specific advice on any Waitrose branded product, please contact Customer Support on 0800 188884 or email [customersupport@waitrose.co.uk](mailto:customersupport@waitrose.co.uk). For all other products, please contact the manufacturer.

This information is supplied for personal use only. It may not be reproduced in any way whatsoever without the prior consent of Waitrose Limited nor without due acknowledgement.





